        LIT-2369 • 04/25/24 • Page 1 of 10
Amerlux reserves the right to change details that do not affect overall function and performance.
Amerlux®, LLC • 178 Bauer Drive, Oakland, NJ 07436 • P: 973-882-5010  F: 973-882-2605 • amerlux.com
C
ar
is
m
a

ne
ar
Ordering Information
1 - Lengths less than 4' may have restrictions based upon wattage, lengths, drivers or other options.
2 - Not available with IND (individual) configuration.
8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 10
120/277HW
	 Model
	 CAR3-R-GB - gypsum board trimless mud-in
	 CAR3-R-FLG - gypsum board exposed flange
	 CAR3-R-GRID - grid ceiling mount
	 Optics
	 PL - performance lens
	 Wattage (per foot)
	 Standard:
	 5 - 5W/ft
	 10 - 10W/ft
	 Optional:
	 3 - 3W/ft (3' minimum length required)
	 4 - 4W/ft (3' minimum length required)
	 6 - 6W/ft
	 7 - 7W/ft
	 8 - 8W/ft
	 9 - 9W/ft
	 Color Temp
	 80+ CRI:	 90+ CRI:
	 30 - 3000K-80+	 279 - 2700K-90+
	 35 - 3500K-80+	 309 - 3000K-90+
	 40 - 4000K-80+	 359 - 3500K-90+
	 	 409 - 4000K-90+
	 Finish
	 HW - high reflectance matte white
	 Voltage
	 120/277
	 Length
	 ____________________ x ____________________ x ____________________
		  (Length A)		  (Length B)		  (Length C)
	 Length A (used for)		 Length B (used for)		 Length C (used for)
	 - all patterns	 - all patterns	 - PU
	 - IND	 	 - PR - 2 lengths 	 - PZ
	 - CON	 	              of 2
	 - CUS
	 Configuration
	 IND1 - individual fixture, 2' to 8' in 1' increments
	 CON - continuous run > than 8', specify to nearest foot
	 CUS - custom made to measure lengths (specify to 	nearest  1/8"
	 of field dimensions)
	 Standard Patterns (see page 8 for details):
	 PLL - L left, (2) straights + (1) 90° corner, leg right
	 PLR - L right, (2) straights + (1) 90° corner, leg left
	 PU - U shape, (3) straight lengths + (2) 90° corners
	 PR - Rectangle, (4) straight lengths + (4) 90° corners
	 PZ - Z shape, (3) straight lengths + (2) 90° corners
	 Drivers/Controls
	 Wired - Static White:
	 0-10V - 1% electronic dimming , multi-volt (120-277VAC)
	 constant 	current driver (standard).
	 HILUME-H-ECO - Lutron LDE1 Hi-lume® 1% Soft-On/	Fade-to-
	 Black
	 DALI - DALI Dimming 120-277VAC, 1% dim
	 Wireless - Static White:
	 ENLS-SR - Enlighted sensor, energy metering (not 	available
 	 on 2' & 3' lengths)